1	2016 OA-052
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	AMENDING CHAPTER 6 OF THE DANE COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES, REGARDING COMPENSATION
6 7	The County Board of Supervisors of the County of Dane does ordain as follows:
, 8 9 10	ARTICLE 1. Unless otherwise expressly stated herein, all references to section and chapter numbers are to those of the Dane County Code of Ordinances.
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	 ARTICLE 2. Section 6.048(1) is amended to read as follows: 6.048 COMPENSATION OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE. (1) Effective with the third Tuesday in April of 2012 2016, the county executive shall be paid an annual salary of \$120,486.27 \$134,218.79. (a) Effective with the third Tuesday in April of 2013 2017, the county executive shall be paid an annual salary of \$127,414.23 \$137,910. (b) Effective with the third Tuesday in April of 2014 2018, the county executive shall be paid an annual salary of \$129,006.91 \$140,668. (c) Effective with the third Tuesday in April of 2015 2019, the county executive shall be paid an annual salary of \$131,587.05 \$142,778. (d) Effective with the third Tuesday in April of 2016 2020, the county executive shall be paid an annual salary of \$134,218.79 \$144,920.

[EXPLANATION: This amendment provides for annual salary increases for the County Executive for the years 2017-2020.]

24

25 26